OUMAN OY
Southern Finland sales office
Upseerinkatu 3 C	 Tel. +358 424 840 202
FI 02600 Espoo	 Fax +358 9 4780 1030
Factory and headquarters
Voimatie 6		 Tel. +358 424 8401

-  Dimensions                       80 x 85 x 30 mm
TMR
Type code
TMR / NTC10
TMR / Pt1000
TMR / Ni1000
Meas. element
NTC 10
Pt 1000
Ni 1000 LG
Meas. accuracy
+ 0,2°C (0-70 °C)
+ 1°C (0-70 °C)
+ 1°C (0-70°C)
�80 mm
85 mm
30 mm
The room sensor can be mounted to the wall or on the top of a connection
box. The case has holes on the bottom for both wall and box mounting.
1
2
3
4
TMR (RT 1): There is one room temperature measurement in use.
Factory setting.
The room sensor (TMR/A) is used to compute an average. Connect the
sensors to the controller in parallel, use a weak current cable and a two-
wire connection. The length and polarity of the cable is irrelevant.
TMR (RT 2): There is one room temperature measurement in use.
(This position can be used if termistor RT 1 becomes damaged.)
TMR/A (RT 1+ RT 2): Average room temperature measurement is
in use.
TMR/A TMR/A
3
E.g. controller